LDWA SURREY GROUP
45th Surrey Inns Kanter
Hurst Green

1/1/2019

REPORT AND RESULTS

The 45th edition of the Kanter was held in the Oxted area for the third time. There were 81 entries in all, the highest for some
years, of which 52 were members.

The venue of St Agatha's Hall, Hurst Green was new to LDWA. It had been a church twice in its history, dating from 1895.

Oxted has survived the long term decline in the pub industry, and boasts five pubs of which four are all in the high street
of Old Oxted.

The event crossed the border into Kent for the first time, visiting historic Westerham with its connections to Sir Winston Churchill,
General Wolfe, and William Pitt. It was the first LDWA challenge event to go through Westerham for many years.
The route included sections of Vanguard Way, Tandridge Border Path and Greensand Way.

The grasshopper appeared in two pub names, one of which was on both routes, it was part of the crest of the Gresham family
who owned the Manor of Westerham from the time of Henry VIII until the late 17th century, and is also the logo of
Limpsfield Chart Golf Club, which featured on the long route.

The weather on the day was fine with sunshine and temperatures reaching double figures, and the conditions underfoot
were good with several mild dry days following the Christmas period.

Most walkers and runners managed the route in good time, the two who finished first in the long route had already done the
Riddlesdown parkrun earlier that day!

The souvenir beer mat this year was based on the acorn and oak leaf which are the symbols of Hurst Green on the village
sign, and the design dated from the 1890s, to match the age of the hall.

If you see any errors in the results, can you please let me know and I'll get the web page updated.

David Hoben
Organiser
07/01/2019

LDWA SURREY GROUP
45th Surrey Inns Kanter
Hurst Green

1/1/2019
RESULTS
Time Time Time

LONG ROUTE 20 MILES Group, Club out in awarded
1= Tom Fellbaum Pennine Fell Runners 10:36 13:19 02:43
1= Nick Barrable Tonbridge AC 10:36 13:19 02:43
3 Philip Chaston LDWA 09:15 12:49 03:34
4= David Whitehead LDWA 09:45 13:45 04:00
4= Jeff Campbell LDWA 09:45 13:45 04:00
6 Brian Layton LDWA BBN 09:22 13:24 04:02
7 Malcolm Dyke LDWA 09:57 14:22 04:25
8 Lyndon Gurr LDWA Kent 08:49 13:32 04:43
9= Danny Gomme 09:10 14:09 04:59

= Caroline Wharton 09:10 14:09 04:59
11 Nicholas Cole LDWA London 09:56 15:00 05:04
12 Tim Bedwell LDWA Surrey 09:15 14:23 05:08
13 Ron Horn LDWA 08:52 14:04 05:12
14 Adrian Hudson LDWA Surrey 08:48 14:25 05:37
15= Jill Green LDWA 08:45 14:26 05:41
15= Jim Catchpole LDWA 08:45 14:26 05:41
15= Nicole Carbonara LDWA 08:45 14:26 05:41
18 John Bakker LDWA 09:37 15:25 05:48
19 Ann Muggeridge LDWA 09:29 15:40 06:11



RESULTS

...... Continued

SHORT ROUTE 12 MILES

[EN
7

ol
TEFR

David Moore
Jackie Harraway
Dave Walsh
Kathryn Walsh

Matthew Thompson
Barbara Thompson

Kate Copeland
Scott Stewart
Tony Cartwright
Peter Butler
Judi Barham
Annabelle Stearns
Richard Leahy
Peter Berry

Flip Bakker

Bill Young
Michael Headley
Neil Higham
Sarah Higham
Laurence Foe
Julie Tremble
Philip Tremble
Reg Garrido
James Parker
Debbie Wilkes
Bridget Hollis
Steve Hollis
Rob Moir
Nicola Trundley
Tony Trundley
Trevor Murray
Ligita Kanzola
Judith Bowron
Margaret Brown
Alan Brown
Fran Kenden
Tim Styles

Sally Styles
Martin Barrett
Martin Barrett
Martin Barrett
Martin Barrett
Nick Litchfield
Linda Litchfield
Dave Wright
Elton Ellis
Frank Eberle
Juliet Eberle
Helen Spiers
Kristina Dorner
John Cackett
Richard Baker
Gina Obee

Group, Club

LDWA/Maidstone Harriers
LDWA/Maidstone Harriers
LDWA Thames Valley
LDWA Thames Valley
LDWA

LDWA

LDWA

LDWA Surrey

LDWA Kent

LDWA Kent

LDWA Kent

LDWA

LDWA Kent

LDWA

LDWA

LDWA Kent

LDWA Kent

LDWA Kent

LDWA London

LDWA Surrey

LDWA Surrey

LDWA

Lingfield Running Club
LDWA/Lingfield Running Club
Lingfield Running Club

LDWA
LDWA

LDWA Sussex
LDWA Surrey
LDWA Surrey
LDWA Surrey
LDWA
LDWA

LDWA Surrey
LDWA Surrey
LDWA Surrey
LDWA Surrey

Gold Commander
Gold Commander
Gold Commander

Time
out

09:26
09:26
10:03
10:03
10:40
10:40
10:07
10:07
10:12
09:21
09:21
09:21
09:21
09:30
09:20
10:31
09:40
09:43
09:43
10:05
08:31
08:31
09:13
09:13
09:13
09:13
09:13
09:13
09:31
09:31
09:31
09:31
09:32
09:18
09:18
09:24
09:45
09:45
09:45
09:45
09:45
09:45
09:45
09:45
09:17
09:14
09:14
09:14
10:06
10:06
10:04
10:04
10:04

Time
in

12:20
12:20
13:20
13:20
14:05
14:05
13:46
13:46
13:53
13:13
13:13
13:13
13:13
13:22
13:20
14:33
13:46
13:59
13:59
14:23
12:49
12:49
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:32
13:56
13:56
13:56
13:56
13:59
13:46
13:46
14:29
14:51
14:51
14:51
14:51
14:51
14:51
14:51
14:51
14:29
14:31
14:31
14:31
15:25
15:25
15:59
15:59
15:59

Time
awarded

02:54
02:54
03:17
03:17
03:25
03:25
03:39
03:39
03:41
03:52
03:52
03:52
03:52
03:52
04:00
04:02
04:06
04:16
04:16
04:18
04:18
04:18
04:19
04:19
04:19
04:19
04:19
04:19
04:25
04:25
04:25
04:25
04:27
04:28
04:28
05:05
05:06
05:06
05:06
05:06
05:06
05:06
05:06
05:06
05:12
05:17
05:17
05:17
05:19
05:19
05:55
05:55
05:55



RESULTS

....... Continued

SHORT ROUTE 12 MILES

51= Michael Obee
51= Phillip Russell
51= John Deacon
51= lan Crothall
58= Bridget Storrar
58= Colin Storrar
60= Michael White
60= Nicholas White
62

Acknowledgements:
Entries/start/finish/results
Refreshments

Artwork

Group, Club

Gold Commander
Gold Commander
Gold Commander
Gold Commander

LDWA/Mole Valley OC
Sevenoaks Society

Christopher Woodwar LDWA

Fiona Cameron, Mary Dee
Fiona Cameron, Mary Dee

Justin Kinsey, Medals for All

Time
out

10:04
10:04
10:04
10:04
09:54
09:54
09:31
09:31
10:12

Time
in

15:59
15:59
15:59
15:59
15:55
15:55
16:27
16:27
17:17

Time
awarded

05:55
05:55
05:55
05:55
06:01
06:01
06:56
06:56
07:05



