LDWA SURREY GROUP 45th Surrey Inns Kanter Hurst Green 1/1/2019 REPORT AND RESULTS

The 45th edition of the Kanter was held in the Oxted area for the third time. There were 81 entries in all, the highest for some years, of which 52 were members.

The venue of St Agatha's Hall, Hurst Green was new to LDWA. It had been a church twice in its history, dating from 1895.

Oxted has survived the long term decline in the pub industry, and boasts five pubs of which four are all in the high street of Old Oxted.

The event crossed the border into Kent for the first time, visiting historic Westerham with its connections to Sir Winston Churchill, General Wolfe, and William Pitt. It was the first LDWA challenge event to go through Westerham for many years. The route included sections of Vanguard Way, Tandridge Border Path and Greensand Way.

The grasshopper appeared in two pub names, one of which was on both routes, it was part of the crest of the Gresham family who owned the Manor of Westerham from the time of Henry VIII until the late 17th century, and is also the logo of Limpsfield Chart Golf Club, which featured on the long route.

The weather on the day was fine with sunshine and temperatures reaching double figures, and the conditions underfoot were good with several mild dry days following the Christmas period.

Most walkers and runners managed the route in good time, the two who finished first in the long route had already done the Riddlesdown parkrun earlier that day!

The souvenir beer mat this year was based on the acorn and oak leaf which are the symbols of Hurst Green on the village sign, and the design dated from the 1890s, to match the age of the hall.

If you see any errors in the results, can you please let me know and I'll get the web page updated.

David Hoben Organiser 07/01/2019

LDWA SURREY GROUP 45th Surrey Inns Kanter Hurst Green 1/1/2019 RESULTS

			Time	Time	Time
LONG ROUTE 20 MILES		Group, Club	out	in	awarded
1=	Tom Fellbaum	Pennine Fell Runners	10:36	13:19	02:43
1=	Nick Barrable	Tonbridge AC	10:36	13:19	02:43
3	Philip Chaston	LDWA	09:15	12:49	03:34
4=	David Whitehead	LDWA	09:45	13:45	04:00
4=	Jeff Campbell	LDWA	09:45	13:45	04:00
6	Brian Layton	LDWA BBN	09:22	13:24	04:02
7	Malcolm Dyke	LDWA	09:57	14:22	04:25
8	Lyndon Gurr	LDWA Kent	08:49	13:32	04:43
9=	Danny Gomme		09:10	14:09	04:59
9=	Caroline Wharton		09:10	14:09	04:59
11	Nicholas Cole	LDWA London	09:56	15:00	05:04
12	Tim Bedwell	LDWA Surrey	09:15	14:23	05:08
13	Ron Horn	LDWA	08:52	14:04	05:12
14	Adrian Hudson	LDWA Surrey	08:48	14:25	05:37
15=	Jill Green	LDWA	08:45	14:26	05:41
15=	Jim Catchpole	LDWA	08:45	14:26	05:41
15=	Nicole Carbonara	LDWA	08:45	14:26	05:41
18	John Bakker	LDWA	09:37	15:25	05:48
19	Ann Muggeridge	LDWA	09:29	15:40	06:11

## **RESULTS ...... Continued**

	OUTE 12 MILES	Group, Club	Time out	Time in	Time awarded
		•			
1=	David Moore	LDWA/Maidstone Harriers	09:26	12:20	02:54
1=	Jackie Harraway	LDWA/Maidstone Harriers	09:26	12:20	02:54
3= 3=	Dave Walsh	LDWA Thames Valley	10:03 10:03	13:20 13:20	03:17 03:17
5= 5=	Kathryn Walsh	LDWA Thames Valley		14:05	03:17
	Matthew Thompson	LDWA LDWA	10:40	14:05	03.25
5= 7=	Barbara Thompson		10:40 10:07	13:46	03:25
7= 7=	Kate Copeland	LDWA	10:07		03:39
7= 9	Scott Stewart	LDWA Surroy	10:12	13:46 13:53	
	Tony Cartwright	LDWA Surrey			03:41
10= 10=	Peter Butler	LDWA Kent	09:21	13:13	03:52 03:52
10= 10=	Judi Barham	LDWA Kent	09:21	13:13	
10= 10=	Annabelle Stearns	LDWA Kent	09:21	13:13	03:52
	Richard Leahy	LDWA Komt	09:21	13:13	03:52
10=	Peter Berry	LDWA Kent	09:30	13:22	03:52
15	Flip Bakker	LDWA	09:20	13:20	04:00
16	Bill Young	LDWA Kont	10:31	14:33	04:02
17	Michael Headley	LDWA Kent	09:40	13:46	04:06
18=	Neil Higham	LDWA Kent	09:43	13:59	04:16
18=	Sarah Higham	LDWA Kent	09:43	13:59	04:16
20	Laurence Foe	LDWA London	10:05	14:23	04:18
21=	Julie Tremble	LDWA Surrey	08:31	12:49	04:18
21=	Philip Tremble	LDWA Surrey	08:31	12:49	04:18
23=	Reg Garrido	LDWA	09:13	13:32	04:19
23=	James Parker	Lingfield Running Club	09:13	13:32	04:19
23=	Debbie Wilkes	LDWA/Lingfield Running Club	09:13	13:32	04:19
23=	Bridget Hollis	Lingfield Running Club	09:13	13:32	04:19
23=	Steve Hollis		09:13	13:32	04:19
23=	Rob Moir	LDVAVA	09:13	13:32	04:19
29=	Nicola Trundley	LDWA	09:31	13:56	04:25
29=	Tony Trundley	LDWA	09:31	13:56	04:25
29=	Trevor Murray		09:31	13:56	04:25
29=	Ligita Kanzola	I DVAVA C	09:31	13:56	04:25
33	Judith Bowron	LDWA Sussex	09:32	13:59	04:27
34=	Margaret Brown	LDWA Surrey	09:18	13:46	04:28
34=	Alan Brown	LDWA Surrey	09:18	13:46	04:28
36	Fran Kenden	LDWA Surrey	09:24	14:29	05:05
37=	Tim Styles	LDWA	09:45	14:51	05:06
37=	Sally Styles	LDWA	09:45	14:51	05:06
37=	Martin Barrett		09:45	14:51	05:06
37=	Martin Barrett		09:45	14:51	05:06
37=	Martin Barrett		09:45	14:51	05:06
37=	Martin Barrett		09:45	14:51	05:06
37=	Nick Litchfield		09:45	14:51	05:06
37=	Linda Litchfield	15)444.6	09:45	14:51	05:06
45	Dave Wright	LDWA Surrey	09:17	14:29	05:12
46=	Elton Ellis	LDWA Surrey	09:14	14:31	05:17
46=	Frank Eberle	LDWA Surrey	09:14	14:31	05:17
46=	Juliet Eberle	LDWA Surrey	09:14	14:31	05:17
49=	Helen Spiers		10:06	15:25	05:19
49=	Kristina Dorner		10:06	15:25	05:19
51=	John Cackett	Gold Commander	10:04	15:59	05:55
51=	Richard Baker	Gold Commander	10:04	15:59	05:55
51=	Gina Obee	Gold Commander	10:04	15:59	05:55

## **RESULTS ...... Continued**

SHORT ROUTE 12 MILES		Group, Club	Time out	Time in	Time awarded
OHOINT I	COOTE 12 WILLS	Group, Club	out	""	awarucu
51=	Michael Obee	Gold Commander	10:04	15:59	05:55
51=	Phillip Russell	Gold Commander	10:04	15:59	05:55
51=	John Deacon	Gold Commander	10:04	15:59	05:55
51=	Ian Crothall	Gold Commander	10:04	15:59	05:55
58=	Bridget Storrar		09:54	15:55	06:01
58=	Colin Storrar		09:54	15:55	06:01
60=	Michael White	LDWA/Mole Valley OC	09:31	16:27	06:56
60=	Nicholas White	Sevenoaks Society	09:31	16:27	06:56
62	Christopher Woodwar LDWA		10:12	17:17	07:05

Acknowledgements:

Entries/start/finish/results Refreshments Artwork Fiona Cameron, Mary Dee Fiona Cameron, Mary Dee Justin Kinsey, Medals for All